	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org		
Legislation Details								
File #:	15-0	508 Version:	1	Name:	_	Professional Services Contract - California Youth Outreach - Roots International Academy		
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract		Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/4/2	2015		In control:	Board of Education			
On agenda:	3/25/	/2015		Final action:	3/25/2015			
Enactment date:	3/25/	/2015		Enactment #	: 15-0391			
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide the following services: serve as a partner on the Coordination of Services Team (COST) team to provide mentorship and case management for students who are chronically absent and for students who show at-risk behavior for truancy and dropping out; participate in COST to assist in aligning services with student needs; support school culture development by working in partnership with staff and families to support the school mission and vision; and provide two part time student support specialist to work with 20 students per week, at Roots International Academy, for the period March 20, 2015 through June 10, 2015, in an amount not to exceed \$22,000.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 15-0508 Professional Services Contract - California Youth Outreach - Roots International Academy							
Contact:	Ruby.DeTie@ousd.k12.ca.us							
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result		
3/25/2015	1	Board of Education		Ą	dopted on the General Consent Rep	oort Pass		